FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	origina dopumento Sylubede I
1 N. C	0073900 i iving patty(des):
J.E. Todd Giesfeldt, Jack R. Wallace, and Tammi Brandt-Janel	Name: Corn Products Internationa Ind. Internal Address: Street Address: 6500 South Archer Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Shoot (Addition)
YesXX_ No	City: Bedford Park State: Illinois Zip: 60501-1933
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XX_ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/855,138	B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona! numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: William R. Robinson, Esq. Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus Street Address: P.O. Box 1018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Please charge any additional applicable fees to the deposit account indicated in answer (8).
City: Somerville State: New Jersey Zip: 08876	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	L Γ USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document. William R. Robinson, Esq.	M. R. Ar' June 10, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not	detach this portion.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:
Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments	
Washir	ngton, D.C. 20231
document to be recorded, including time for re	A Assignments agton, D.C. 20231 heet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per viewing the document and gathering the data needed, and et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington,

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 08/855,138 Case: 3703/9618

Filed: May 13, 1997

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to Corn Products International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in our invention or discovery in "INSTANT CORRUGATING ADHESIVE" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned J.E. Todd Giesfeldt on May 23, 1997, Jack R. Wallace on May 23, 1997, and Tammi Brandt-Janel on May 27, 1997, respectively, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products International, Inc. (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration we hereby also assign to said Corn Products International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request

> PATENT REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0853

of said Corn Products International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

WITNESS my hand this day of May, 1998	J. K. Todd Giesfeldt
WITNESS my hand this day of May, 1998	Jack R. Wallace
WITNESS my hand this 24 day of 29, 1998	Tammi Brandt-Janel
STATE OF ILLINOIS) s COUNTY OF COOK)	s.:
personally known to me, this OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA C BESSELL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPERS: 07/06/01 NTATE: OF ILLINOIS)	efore me by J. E. Todd Giesfeldt, day of May, 1998. Sill C. Bleell s.:
COUNTY OF COOK)	efore me by Jack R. Wallace, personally
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA C BESSELL	Jule C. Sexuell PATENT

REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0854

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/06/01

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Tammi Brandt-Janel, personally known to me, this 29th day of may, 1998.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA C BESSELL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/08/01

PATENT REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0855